
 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 
of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex

State of New Jersey

 
                                       Monday, February 10, 2025 
 
RESOLUTION  NO.     51-25 
 
Offered      by Councilor LEFKOVITS 
Seconded by Councilor  
 
 
BE IT RESOLVED,  by The Mayor and The Borough Council that the following fees shall take 
effect immediately  in accordance with Ordinance  No.  1417:  
 
Rate for Consumption of 
Water 

    

     For Meter Sizes:  5/8”,  3/4” $30.00 minimum flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $46.03 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $49.57 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes:  1" $35.00 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $46.03 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $49.57 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes: 1 1/2” $116.60 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $47.20 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $51.04 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes:  2” $164.30 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $47.20 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $51.04 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes:  3” $397.50 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $50.72 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $52.51 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes:  3 1/2” $508.80 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 



    
 
    
  
 
  $50.72 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $52.51 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
      
     For Meter Sizes:  4" $651.90 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $50.72 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $52.51 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes:  5" $689.00 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $50.72 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $52.51 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
     For Meter Sizes:  6" $795.00 flat fee for 0 cubic feet up to 600 cubic feet 
  $50.72 per 1,000  cubic  feet starting at 600 cubic feet up to 

3,300 cubic feet plus minimum fee 
  $52.51 per 1,000 cubic feet in excess of 3,300 cubic feet 
      
Monthly Fire Protection Services     
3" $72.57 monthly 
4" $115.05 monthly 
5" $135.71 monthly 
6" $768.19 monthly 
      
Water Distribution System 
Improvements  Fee 

    

Based on water meter size as 
follows: 

    

  Meter Size (inches)     
5/8" $30.00 per three months 
3/4" $30.00 per three months 
1" $30.00 per three months 
1 1/2" $35.00 per three months 
2" $50.00 per three months 
3" $70.00 per three months 
3 1/2" $75.00 per month 
4" $80.00 per month 
5" $90.00 per month 
6" $115.00 per month 
8" $200.00 per month 



    
 
    
  
 
 


